☑ 002/005

Atty. Dkt. No. 098841-0860

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO		Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT	'S ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached original docum	ents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Evotec (UK) Ltd.			
•	CHDI Foundation, Inc. 350 Seventh Avenue, Suite (New York, New York 10001 United States of America		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT	TO THE		
Execution Date: 9/6/2012; 9/24/2012	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/ Additional Hattio(e) & dedicos(eo) and		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
PCT/US2012/048254; 61/512,782			
Additional numbe	rs attached? YES		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/pater	ats involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$80.00	
	7. Total lee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).	\$00.00	
Lauren L. Stevens	Check Enclosed		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
975 Page Mill Rd Palo Alto, California 94304-1013	Rayment Information	osa accoura	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	5295	
	Expiration Date	10/31/2012	
	b. Deposit account number	19-0741	
	Authorized User Name	Lauren L. Stevens	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account	uthorized to charge any additional reco	attached copy is a true rdation fees which may	
Lauren L. Stevens		November 7, 2012	
Name of person signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
U			

PATENT REEL: 029809 FRAME: 0408

Atty. Dkt. No. 098841-0860

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Evotec (UK) Ltd., of 114 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 4SA, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

PATENT	FILING DATE	TITLE	
APPLICATION NO PCT/US2012/048254 26 July 2012	CERTAIN KYNURENINE-3-		
		MONOOXYGENASE INHIBITORS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	
61/512,782	28 July 2011	CERTAIN KYNURENINE-3- MONOOXYGENASE INHIBITORS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	

WHEREAS CHDI Foundation, Inc., 350 Seventh Avenue, Suite 601, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: 24 Rept 2012

By: M. Polywka
Name: Dr Mario Polywka
Title: Chief Operating Officer

Evotec (UK) Ltd.

D. Cl
DR. DAUID HALLETT

EVP CHERISTRY

Atty. Dkt. No. 098841-0860

Accepted by:

Date: September 6, 2012

CHD/Foundation, Inc.

Name: Robi Blumenstein Title: Persident, CHOT MANAGEMENT! Tac.

CHDI Management, Inc. as authorized agent of CHDI Foundation, Inc. by Robi Blumenstein, President - CHDI Management